H21v¥dg M23HO

HOLvg div

‘SNOLLOMHELSNI MOIHD

SdIHd A memOﬁ%m§<z AIZIYOH LNV LNIMd

:30¥0 % FUNLYNSIS

LBBS ﬂ[fag”_mm_rmzz 1enuon

ppvifedald et voneunsag god
1senbey yosy/payseny acuepiLSy uoijeuRsag 904
{D00G$ ¢} dn) esByaIng JE|[0Q MO B8O'8¥. € $IvLol
X0d 3Nav3IIddV MDIHD _oo.o :sBaeyg BunpueH pue Buiddiys
_oo.o 000 000
000 00°0 0070
Co'o 000 000
ooo 000 ey
000 ey 000
000 000 000
000 00°0 000
000 000 000
By P 9A0)D) FfiEN00 s10alodd wallg Jolely|  eBeuley orauonis sipang-GueenBug Al_,QZ_n_V
LIVLMES LLG01LB 00182 £6850 6987 'C 69'8¥.¢ 00'L ¢# 1INd '1669 onof
# 120V 1394an49]| 31va ANI # AN IYLOL Ez: Eh: ALD NOILJINDS3a
ATTNO JSN ALID HOd
LSBT IR aoUe U oo UOS DRI SAYD AR
Je 21B[[2AR 10 PBUDER SE G ApI 881840 U} Lo pejulid aseyaind o SUoRipUod el o 10alans §| s(es siyt °g
'XB] SBIRG 81218 PUE XE | 8810X7 2lape jo Juswded wWoJ) Jdlaxs §| Uos|Pe Jo A0 BU] '0LeZy ST ON 1dwexT xel b €666 IM DHNGHOLIAH
“aouapuodsalion pug 18| Bupoed ‘sieded Buiddiys ‘sasioaul [fe Lo JsqWinu Od] AOUS "¢
§0.8-292 (808) 'Xvd !} /94-99¢ (900) "TIL 'SpEE-20.E5
1A UoSIpeIA ‘9o "Ury ‘paIg I BUD TN 04 ‘uoisiAlg Buljunoaoy uosipei Jo A0 10) 180y dng Ul $8010AUI ||B JIGNS "2
“Ajuo sJeplo gje|duion *y
'SNOILONYLSNI HOONIA
a4 ADV1 8629
PLOZ| " HYIA ASNIIXI ¥25Z01 " ONI NY10d ? INAVd
y102/e/e a1vd ?.8201
t grost] | £5|'ON 0d1 0L dIHS THOAaNTA
Y3IAWNN 1d3a




Department of Public Works

Engineering Division

Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer

City-County Buiding, Room 115 Assistant City Engineer
216 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Michael R, Dailey, P.E.

Madison, Wisconsin 53703
Phone: (608} 266-47 51

Principal Engineers

! Christina M. Bachmann, P.E.
Fax: (608) 264-9275 John S. Fahrney, P.E.

engineering@cityofmadison.com Gregory T. Fries, P.E

wwawy citvofmadisen.com/engineering Christopher J. Petykowski, P.E.

Facilities & Sustainability
Jeanne E. Hoffman, Manager

Operations Manager
Kathleen M. Cryan
Mapping Section Manager
Eric T. Pederson, P.S.

Financial Manager

Date: June 3, 2014 Steven B. DannerRivers
Hydrogeoclogist

To: Mr. Dave Schmiedicke, Finance Director Brynn Bemis
Public Works Confract: Cottage Grove Road Resurfacing
Contract Number: 6991
Contractor: PAYNE & DOLAN INC
Substantial Date: 11/20/2013

This notice is to inform you that the improvements on the abovementioned public works contract were
completed and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum $149.947.50
(Based on Actual Units) $143.792.77
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00 or 0.00%
Liquidated Damages $0.00
Final Contract Amount $143.792.77

Please refer to the attached Final Payment Application for Final Account Breakdown. Please consider this
contract closed and reverse all unused encumbrances.

If there are any questions with the above information please call me at 266-9091, or Kelsey Stone at 266-5927.
Sincerely,

%Lzﬁ;ﬁ?

John S. Fahrney, P. .
Construction Engineer

IDF

ce: Jim Wolfe, Engineering Div.
Steve Damner-Rivers, Engineering Div.
Norman Davis, Civil Rights



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager:  JIM WOLFE o ' " T pagelof 3

Project: COTTAGE GROVE ROAD RESURFACING

Contract Number: 6991 B Payment Number: FINAL-#3

2O NOT WRITE IN THES BOX - 70 BE COMPLETED BYCITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY

TOTALFROM PAGE: 3 : : - 143,792.77
LESS RETAINAGE: , 0,00
SUBTOTAL: - 143,792.77
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 140,044.08
CURRENT PAYMENTDUE: ' 3,748.69

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed In accordance with the contract documents,
and that the current payment Is now due.

I
” s
~

V. 7 d f & . /

CONTRACTOR: PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the bast of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the contractor Is etitled to payment for the amount certified,

W)// ‘Z‘/’J/fy

|N5PE§63 DATE

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIIVIE PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM:

TO:

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT JURING THIS PERIOD:

NOTE:  SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/!N;QPEC TOR.
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.




%E6E 00°055§ 0oLz 00°059% 00'§LZ 00'0% 00°0 00°00%' 1§ 00'Z% 2] 007002 uoul-g eacwey Bupiep Juswsaed  Z8g809
%96 00'120°27S 00 1Z0'T 00°'120'2$ 00'120'2 00'0% 000 00°001'2$ 00°1S 41 000012 U ‘feroway Bupie Juswaaed 08809
. . you
%00 00°0% 00°0 00°0% 00°0 00'08% 00°0 00°999% 06°0% 471 000¥L  _ tau eygnog “ure o Buppe Jueweney L7809
%0001 co'osts 002 00°08b$ 002 0008 000 00°08%¢$ 00 0rZs HHvY3 002 AuQ ‘piopp 'Axodg Bupjiely Juswased  $£809
- - . — . . . N . . moury
%5 B8 00°00Z"1$ 00°8 00°00Z°1$ 00°8 00°0% 000 0005¢ LS 0008 1§ Hova 00’8 o7 ‘oquiAg *Axods Buppel juewioaeg 9809
aue
%000} 00588 0oL 00'528% 0oL 00'0% 00'0 00°628% o0szLd HOV3 00" aviIg toquiAg “Axods Bupew uewsaey  £2809
youj
%202 05'€05% 00'ss 05°¢05% 00°es 00°0$ 00°0 05'Z148 05°6% el 00'5L -pz ‘aulT doyg “Axodg Buppey uswerey  TH808
JU-g L ‘YiEmsSsoL
%0 001 00°008°1% 00'FrL 00°008°1$ 00t L 00°04% 0060 00008 L% 05°ZLE E 00FFL [EjusuRuog * ?aamﬁ:.ﬁhﬁd&&« _.aw 91809
! o 5t " . et . . . — . - ., you-gi
) %L'E0) 05ZEE2s 00°LLE 05°288'28 00 LIE 00'0% 000 00'062'2¢ 05°L$ a7 00'00¢ "lemesoln ‘Axodg Bupen jusweney T +809
. - ; . you
%9'95 SL99L°1L% 0082 SL89L° 1% 00'£8Z o0os 00'c 00°5TLES §2°9% Eha 00'005 -9 Siemssois Axodg Bupiep juswerey  2+809
%0 0Eh 00'vZ9% 00'08L 00'P29% 00'08.L 00°0% 00°0 oo'oeys 08°0% e 00'008 youl-g ‘aurty ‘Axodz Bupjiep juswsaed  £0809
%Y BT 55'5ELeS 00°30L° §5GELCS 00°'L0L'S 00°0% 00°0 00'0Zb'Z% s5°0$ o 00" 00t youl-g ‘aurt ‘Axod3 Bupjiepy jueweaed  Zo809
o1 ot - et ot . . et . g . your-y
%1S0 | S5PEr LS 0072022 SEPEY LS 002022 00°0% 000 00°$9¢° L% 590% 41 000047 ‘sup] sjgnoq “Axodg Bunie weweney  F0809
%6'C9 $9°ETTS 00°6E9 soeees 00°6£9 00°0% 000 00 05es 5'0% 41 00°000% youl-p ‘aul ‘Axody Bupely juswased  pogog
%866 LZPeLEZVS  vLOkLT LTYEL'EZIS  vLOLLE 00'0%$ 000 00'v8e'sZ1Y 0Z'85% NOL 000212 €3 3dAL INIWIAYL YINH  £0Z0P
%0001 00°008% 0oL 00'008$ 0oL 00'0% 0o 00'008% 000088 WNS JINNT 00} NOILVZITISON 1180}
%0604 00'0Z8% ook 000288 0oy 00'0% 000 00°0Z8% 00°028%  WNS AN 00'L TOHINOD Did4vHL 10401
LIVLMES-00-LLS01L8-0§285-C5SD "ON INNODOVY 133M1S
3LTTdNOS| NOISNE1X3 SLINN NOISNZLIX3  (8)1ddy | NOISN3L1XE ddV SUVTIOQ | SuY1104d qag SLINN STILILNVND MYOM 40 3dAL N34l
EELIER! TWLOL "A3Yd SLINN SIHL SLINN ‘00 LOVHINGD  20tHd LIND Q3aLYINILST
Zhk L 0L 6 8 L g § ¥ £ z b SLO0Z/LNINAG-Ld SINVN JWATOA
FERERLRRY
£ "ON LNIWAYd TYNId
1669 "ON LOVHLINOD
LIPLMES-00- LL5018-0528%-€58D "ON INNODOY 133MLS
ONIDVAUNSTY AYOH ZACHD IOVLLOD
“ONI ‘NY10Q 8 INAYd
€40 7 39vd

«SLINM TVLOL, ‘0L# NIWNTOD FLTTANOD AINO GINOHS tmmz__wzm\mo.hommmz_.\to.ﬁu<wt.__<OU




LLZBL'EYLS LiVIMES-00-125018-05285-€9SD

*SHAGINNN LNNOJDY A8 SL80D 40 NAMOOXYIHa

%86'56 LLTBLERLE LUTBLERLS 00°0% 05" LP6'6YLS STYLOL LOVHLINGD
Yauy
%00 0008 00°0 00°0% 000 00'0$ 00’0 00°0Z9'18 08°1% Eli 00°006 -t "Bl JjgnoQ 'BANIDaYSY 'IIQBACWAY LGOS
‘ade] Buplep juswaned Aziodwef :
. . . . . . . . . . MO axlg
%0004 00°05% 00°} 00°05% 00'L 00'0% 00°0 00°05% 00°08$ Hov3 00"k |OQWAS ‘[erowey Buppey juseaey 16809
. . . . . . . . . . |oquwiAg ayig
%0°09 00°8.2% 0e'k 00°sL$ 0oy 00'0% 000 0005 1S 00°6L% Hov3 0oe loquiAg RAOWSY BUDLEI usWaAey 58909
. connt f— et fp— . . s g . - . Bsun
%809 00°506° LS 00°0L2°L 00'506'L$ 00°0£2°E 00°0% 00°0 0ooss'es 0813 41 00'0052 31qNOg b ‘|2AoWaY BUDLIEN JUSWBAE 98809
JLTTdNOD| NOISNZLXT S1ING NOISNALXT  {Shlddv | NOISNILXT “1ddY SHYTI0G | SHVT1I04 ag SLINN SIILILNYND MHOM J0 SdAL 3Ll
1N3oYId IvYL01 "AJdd S1INN SIHL SLINN 00 LOVHLINGD  3DRdd 1INN a3aLvines3a
zi b OL# [ ] L 9 g 4 £ z L £LOZILNINAG-Ld ‘TINVN INNTIOA
RN AR
€ "ON LNIWAVA T¥NIH
1669 "ON LOVYHINOD
AP IMES-007 £ L501.8-09285-C98D "ON LNNOO DY L334HLS
DNIDYLHUNSIY avod IA0YD 3DYLI0D
"IN NYTOC 8 3NAYd
€ 40 € 3DVd

«SLINM TYLOL. ‘0b# NWITOD FLITHNOD ATNO TTNOHS 4FFNIONTHOLITISNIHOLIVEINOD




